01-04-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12-26-2001

). 5/31/2002)

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #76 101934140 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haue original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag Name: Pharmacia Aktiebolag Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street General partnership Limited Partnership Address: S-112 87 City: Stockholm Country: Sweden Corporate-Country Sweden Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: General partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporate-Country Sweden Other___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: October 17, 2000 representative designation is attached Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/073,575 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..... Name: <u>Jay K. Meadway, Esquire</u> Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7599 02-0755 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) dton11 00000172 020755 76073575 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay K. Meadway Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01/03/2002

01 FC:481





Registration number:

556131-9608

Date of registration:

30th December, 1969

Company name:

Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Address:

112 87 STOCKHOLM



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company from 1st July, 1996, and onwards:

Date of

registration

Company name

1996-07-01

Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag

2000-09-28

Pharmacia Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 17th October, 2000

Ex officio

A true copy of the original

produced to me

November 21, 2000

Bolagsavdelningen

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0

Bankgiro 5050 - 0255

Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0213



BALTIMORE, MD

CAMDEN, NJ

DENVER, CO SALT LAKE CITY, UT

VOORHEES, NJ WASHINGTON, DC

LAW OFFICES

BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, LLP

1735 MARKET STREET, 51st FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599
215-665-8500

FAX: 215-864-8999 LAWYERS@BALLARDSPAHR.COM

JAY K. MEADWAY

DIRECT DIAL: 215-864-8101

PERSONAL FAX: 215-864-9803

MEADWAYJ®BALLARDSPAHR.COM

\$.188105 H.B.C (1010 11014 BIRTO HALL 1914) BIRTO (1101 1104)

12-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #76

December 20, 2001

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordal of Change of Name

Conveying Party: Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag

Receiving Party: Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Our File No. 069116

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find for recording in the Assignment Branch the following:

Form PTO-1594 (cover sheet listing Application No. 76/073,575), and a copy of the Change of Name executed October 17, 2000.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to our Miscellaneous Deposit Account 02-0755. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Miscellaneous Deposit Account 02-0755. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

It is requested that the Patent and Trademark Office confirm receipt of the abovereferenced documents by date stamping the enclosed acknowledgement card and returning it to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, LLP

Jay K. Meadway

JKM/cmb Enclosures

PHL_A #1564102 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0214 LAW OFFICES

BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, LLP

1735 MARKET STREET, 51st FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

> 215-665-8500 FAX: 215-864-8999 LAWYERS@BALLARDSPAHR.COM



BALTIMORE, MD
CAMDEN, NJ
DENVER, CO
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
VOORHEES, NJ
WASHINGTON, DC

JAY K. MEADWAY
DIRECT DIAL: 215-864-8101
PERSONAL FAX: 215-864-9803
MEADWAYJ@BALLARDSPAHR.COM

12-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

December 20, 2001

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordal of Change of Name

Conveying Party: Pharmacia & Upjohn Aktiebolag

Receiving Party: Pharmacia Aktiebolag

Our File No. 069116

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find for recording in the Assignment Branch the following:

Form PTO-1594 (cover sheet listing Application No. 76/073,575), and a copy of the Change of Name executed October 17, 2000.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to our Miscellaneous Deposit Account 02-0755. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Miscellaneous Deposit Account 02-0755. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

It is requested that the Patent and Trademark Office confirm receipt of the abovereferenced documents by date stamping the enclosed acknowledgement card and returning it to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, LLP

Jay K. Meadway

JKM/cmb Enclosures

PHL A #1564102 v1

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0215